(6OZ'VSl LZO'EL6 BSC'LLS'Z ZSL'ELV'Z OES'LOL'L OCV'OSB'L SSE'SZE BSB'ZZS EZE'ZL (LVL'SBC) (VEL'SBZ'L) ILS'ELB'LI (LCC'Z9L'E) (EVL'OSL'V)

River Grove
NET OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE TITLE

Net Operating Income Statement - Water

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer

Adjustments to Net Operating Statements

Operating Revenues

Water 0 & M Expenses By Month

Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations

Analysis of Contractual Services

Rate Case Expense Analysis

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses

Schedule of Allocated Expenses

Net Depreciation Expense - Water

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B - I

B-2

8-3

8-4

8-5

B-6

8-7

8-7 Sup1

8-8

0-9

B-10

B-11

B-12

B-13

8-8 sup1

8-14

B-15

PAGE

NUMBER

43

44

45

49

50

55

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

69

70

71

41

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 36,732 (304) 36,427

2 Operation & Maintenance 53,448 (24,599) 28,849
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 3,768 875 4,643
4 Amortization 0 578 578
5 Taxes Other Than Income 3,226 1.237 4,463

River Grove
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Fonna

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 36,427 20,287 56,714 5-4. E-2

3.484 32,333 300 32,633 B-5
574 5,217 0 5,217 8-13

0 578 0 578 B-3
423 4,886 913 5,799 8-15

Schedule: B-1
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

6 Provision for Income Taxes (9,146) 7,768 (1,379)l (1,934) (3,312) 7,358 4,046 C-I,  8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 51,296 (14,141) 37,154 I 2,547 39,701 8,570 48,272

8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN 8.16%

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:17 PM
b b
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

River Grove
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commisslon

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

[…]

BooWax Differences -Permanent Florlda Public Service Commission

River Grove
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the descriptiin and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items acwunted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total 0

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79 printed 5/16/2008 3:17 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

River Grove
Docket No. 0801Zl-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected I 1

Florida Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: C-5
Page: 1 of 1
PreDarer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Water
(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Sewer
(1) (2)

Line Supporting

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timino Differences flax Expense
High& (Lower) than Book Expense):

3,768 37 3,805 0 0 0 Tax Depreciation 8 Amorlizafin
Book Depreciation &Amortization 3,766 875 4,643 NA NA NA 513.14

Depreciation Difference 0 (838) (838) 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 (83) (83) 0 0 0
~~ ~

All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (922) (922) 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
Stale Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (51) (51) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (871) (871) 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 (305) (305) 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to G I )  0 (356) (356) 0 0 0

RecaD Schedules C-1, C-2

80

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

River Grove
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. - -

Line Deferred Tax L:ability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

[…]

Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach h e  Interim Rate Base

(1)
Line

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service 0 NA
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-IO, F-6, and F-7

143

0 NA

0 0 -

printed 5/16/2008 3:17 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: I O f l

River Grove
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water(X1 Sewer [ X I

,2007

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Requested MIS Consol.

(1) (2) (3)
Adjustments

Line Utility Adjusted for Ut i l i  Interim Adjusted interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year NowUBU Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 36.297 0 36,297 11,105 47,402 30.59% 49.9% E-%
2 Other Revenues 130 0 130 0 130
3 OPERATING REVENUES 36.427 0 0 36,427 11,105 47,532

4 Operation 8 Maintenance 28,849 0 28.849 164 29,013
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 4,643 0 0 4,643 4,643
6 Amortization 578 0 578 578

~

7 Taxes Other Than Income 3,226 1,237 0 4,463 499 4,963
8 Provision for lnwme Taxes (1.379) 0 (1,379) 4.028 2.649
9 OPERATING WENSES 35,917 1,237 0 37,154 4,691 41.846

10 NETOPERATiNG iNCOME
11 RATEBASE
12 RATE OF RETURN

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

16 Operation 8 Maintenance
17 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort.
18 Amortization
19 Taxes Other Than lnwme
20 Provision for Income Taxes
21 OPERATING EXPENSES

g 510 I .237 727 6,414 5,687
75,723 75,723 75.723
0.67% 0.96% 7.51%

E-2w

6-5
6-13

6-15
GI

A-I

NA 0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s
NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s

0 0 0 0 0 0

NA
NA NA
NA
NA NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0
0 NA 0 0

NA 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA
23 RATEBASE 0 NA 0

6-6
6-14

6-15
c-I

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to  OperaUng Income - lnterlm Florida Public Sewlce Commission

Rlver Grove
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water tX]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1